MOU	NTAIN TITLE COMPANY
23067 24130	-K-WARRANTY DEED
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, WELLS FARMS, TUC	, ThatPage_ <u>~356</u>
JOYCE M WELLS	ration hereinafter stated, to grantor naid by
the grantee does hereby grant have it	home in the
the certain real property, with the tenements, I situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u>	convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION C	OF WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.
"This instrument will not allow use of the m	IN TITLE COMPANY roperty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use is this instrument, the person accurities for the
check with the appropriate city or county plann	ing department to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said And said grantor hereby covenants to and with is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above go of record and those apparent upon the	id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. h said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ranted premises, free from all encumbrances except all those a land as of the date of this deed
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said and demands of all persons whomsoever, except The true and actual considered	premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims those claiming under the above described encumbrances
provever, the actual consideration consists of or i proceed the consideration (indicate which). (The See ORS 93.030)	includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole/ sentence between the symbols <sup>1</sup> , if not applicable should be deleted
changes shall be implied to make the provision	xt so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
III WIINPSS Wharport the avanta I	hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. I this instrument this 27 <sup>14</sup> day of <u>November</u> , 1990; be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
TATE OF OREGON,	WELLS FARMS, INC., an Oregon corporation
County of) ss.	+ by: Engil Onlala Pra
, <i>19</i>	General Dr. O
Personally appeared the above named	- Meller Sec.
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
be voluntary act and deed.	
Notary Public for Oregon	STATE OF OREGON. County of <u>Klamath</u> (2) 6
My commission expires:	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this November 2, 19 90, by EMIL D. WELLS
	president, and by GERALDINE E. WELLS secretary of
	an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corforation.
	Notary Public for Oregon AUAT (SEAL) My commission expires: 11/1/2/91 (SEAL)
ELLS FARMS, INC., an Oregon corporati 2700 Schaupp Rd.	onSTATE OF OREGON,
amath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of
NYCE M. WELLS c/o Western Title O Fifth St.	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
CKANTIES NAME AND ADDRESS	at o'clock M and manual i
stanting relate a)	in book on page or as
SAME AS GRANTEE	juerreel number
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Witness my hand and seal of County
NAML: ADDRESS, ZIP	Witnéss my hand and seal of County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	Witness my hand and seal of County

MOUNTAIN TITUE COMPANY

23622

MTC NO: 24130-K

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

The following property situate in Section 2, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Government Lots 1, 2, 3, 6, 7 and 10; N1/2 of Government Lot 11; Those portions of Government Lots 4, 5, and 12 described as follows: Beginning at a point on the North line of Government Lot 4, said Section 2, Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, which bears West along the North line of said Section 2 a distance of 2356.4 feet from the Northeast corner of Government Lot 3 in said Section 2, said point being the Northwest corner of tract described in Deed from Melvin D. Fiegi, et ux, to Ben F. Smith, Inc., dated March 29, 1973, recorded March 30, 1973 in Volume M73, page 3700, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 407 feet; thence West 50.0 feet; thence South 618.0 feet; thence East 537.0 feet; thence Southeasterly in a straight line 1008.0 feet, more or less, to the most Westerly point of tract described as Parcel 3 in Deed from Millet Ranch to Ben F. Smith, Inc., dated June 27, 1972 recorded July 7, 1972 in Volume M72, page 7365, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 01 degree 40' East a distance of 824.2 feet to a point; thence North 88 degrees 45' East to the West line of Government Lot 11, said Section 2; thence North along the West lines of Government Lots 11, 6 and 3 to the North line of Section 2 and the Northeast corner of Government Lot 4; thence West along the North line of said Government Lot 4 to the

SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portion contained in the right of way of South Poe Valley Road.

Tax Account No: 4011 00200 00100 4011 00200 00200 4011 00200 00400 4011 00200 00600

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed in the filed of	for record at Nov	request of Mountain Title Co the 28th day A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at <u>3:00</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u> , of Deeds 00 Page 22607
FEE	\$33.00	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Coulume Music and the